CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 2/12/18

AGENDA ITEM:	
City Commemorative Naming Policy Recommendation	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jim Ballew and Jon Walker	
DEPARTMENT:	
Parks, Culture and Recreation	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Recommended Policy- Resolution - Ordinance	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	•

The Marysville Parks, Culture and Recreation Advisory Board has assisted in the development of a Commemorative Naming Policy for City Council review. The Board reviewed examples from several public jurisdictions and has created a draft document for review and implementation if the City Council approves.

The Policy provides definitions, responsibilities and procedures regarding a process to determine naming of public facilities in the future.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends the City Council consider implementation of the Commemorative Naming Policy as recommended by the Parks, Culture and Recreation Advisory Board.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

ORDINANCE NO.	

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, ADDING A SECTION TO CHAPTER 6.82 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE ADDRESSING NAMING PARKS AND PARK PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, city parks and park property are an important public resource; and

WHEREAS, park names reflect the community's values and priorities; and

WHEREAS, formally vesting the authority to name parks and park property in the city council will ensure that the community's wishes are represented when parks are named; and

WHEREAS, the city council may set standards for naming parks or delegate its authority to name parks by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the municipal code as set forth in Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. Severability. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or word of this ordinance should be held to be invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality thereof shall not affect the validity or constitutionality of any other section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or word of this ordinance.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective five days after the date of its publication by summary.

	PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this, 20	day of
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE	
	By	
Attest:		
Ву	, DEPUTY CITY CLERK	

Approved as to form:	
By	
JON WALKER, CITY ATTORNEY	
Date of publication: Effective Date (5 days after publication):	

EXHIBIT A

6.82.031 Naming parks and park property.

The city council will name parks and park property. By resolution the city council may set guidelines for naming parks or delegate its authority to name parks or features within a park.